



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

9 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3584 OF 2025
IN FAST/6853/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND ORS
VERSUS
ASHOK KASHINATH DESAI AND ORS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3594 OF 2025
IN FAST/6865/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND ORS
VERSUS
VISHNU PATILBA DESAI AND ORS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3580 OF 2025
IN FAST/6850/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND ORS
VERSUS
SANJAY BABEN DESAI AND ORS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3581 OF 2025
IN FAST/6850/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND ORS
VERSUS
SANJAY BABEN DESAI AND ORS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3583 OF 2025
IN FAST/6853/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND ORS
VERSUS
ASHOK KASHINATH DESAI AND ORS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3586 OF 2025
IN FAST/6856/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND ORS
VERSUS

BABAN LAXMAN DESAI AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3589 OF 2025
IN FAST/6859/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND ORS
VERSUS

RANJANABAI MARUTI EKSHINGE AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3590 OF 2025
IN FAST/6862/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND ORS
VERSUS

SHAIKH ABBAS SHIKH MAKBUL AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3591 OF 2025
IN FAST/6862/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND ORS
VERSUS

SHAIKH ABBAS SHIKH MAKBUL AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3593 OF 2025
IN FAST/6865/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND ORS
VERSUS

VISHNU PATILBA DESAI AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3585 OF 2025
IN FAST/6856/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND ORS
VERSUS

BABAN LAXMAN DESAI AND ORS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3588 OF 2025
IN FAST/6859/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND ORS
VERSUS

RANJANABAI MARUTI EKSHINGE AND ORS
AND

10 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7968 OF 2025
IN FAST/19776/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION PROJECT STRENGTHENING
DIVISION DIVISION OMERGA DIST OSMANABAD

VERSUS
BHAGWAT SAMBHA PATIL DIED HIS LRS VATSALA AND ORS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7969 OF 2025
IN FAST/19776/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION PROJECT STRENGTHENING
DIVISION DIVISION OMERGA DIST OSMANABAD

VERSUS
BHAGWAT SAMBHA PATIL DIED HIS LRS VATSALA AND ORS
AND

11 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9615 OF 2025
IN SA/911/2008

VISHWANATH KHANDERAO AUTE AND ORS
VERSUS

REKHABAI ANKUSH GHODKE AND ORS

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 911 OF 2008

VISHWANATH KHANDERAO AUTE AND ORS
VERSUS

REKHABAI ANKUSH GHODKE AND ORS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9619 OF 2025
IN SA/911/2008

VISHWANATH KHANDERAO AUTE AND ORS

VERSUS

REKHABAI ANKUSH GHODKE AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9617 OF 2025

IN SA/911/2008

VISHWANATH KHANDERAO AUTE AND ORS

VERSUS

REKHABAI ANKUSH GHODKE AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5794 OF 2018

IN SA/911/2008

TRIMBAKESHWAR VISHWANATH AUTE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

VISHWANATH KHANDERAO AUTE AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13166 OF 2008

IN SA/911/2008

VISHWANATH KHANDERAO AUTE AND ORS

VERSUS

REKHABAI ANKUSH GHODKE AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13152 OF 2008 IN SA/911/2008

VISHWANATH KHANDERAO AUTE AND ORS

VERSUS

REKHABAI ANKUSH GHODKE AND ORS

...

Mrs. M. N. Ghanekar and Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP in respective matters

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 06.11.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Time of six (6) weeks is granted to take steps against the dead respondents as well as unserved respondents.
2. In case, fresh address is provided for the service of notice, then notice shall be issued, returnable after six (6) weeks.
3. In case for some technical reasons, the notices are unserved, re-issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable six (6) weeks thereafter.
4. In case of remark of want of time, the time is extended by six (6) weeks.
5. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.
6. Humdast/private service is permitted.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)