



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

21 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3583 OF 2025
IN FAST/6853/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3584 OF 2025
IN FAST/6853/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3588 OF 2025
IN FAST/6859/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3589 OF 2025
IN FAST/6859/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3590 OF 2025
IN FAST/6862/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3591 OF 2025
IN FAST/6862/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3593 OF 2025
IN FAST/6865/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3594 OF 2025
IN FAST/6865/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
ASHOK KASHINATH DESAI AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ajay G. Talhar

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 26.11.2025

PER COURT :

Time of four weeks is granted to take steps against deceased respondent/s.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-