



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

11 SECOND APPEAL NO. 143 OF 2013

LAXMIBAI BHIMRAO SAWANDKAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
ASHOK BAPURAO SAWANDKAR AND OTHERS

...

12 SECOND APPEAL NO. 208 OF 2014

...

13 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3558 OF 2025
IN FAST/6833/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3566 OF 2025
IN FAST/6844/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3567 OF 2025
IN FAST/6844/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3559 OF 2025
IN FAST/6833/2025

...

14 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3593 OF 2025
IN FAST/6865/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3590 OF 2025
IN FAST/6862/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3583 OF 2025
IN FAST/6853/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3584 OF 2025
IN FAST/6853/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3591 OF 2025
IN FAST/6862/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3588 OF 2025
IN FAST/6859/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3589 OF 2025
IN FAST/6859/2025

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3594 OF 2025
IN FAST/6865/2025**

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 24.12.2025

PER COURT :

Time of four (4) weeks is granted to take steps against the dead respondents as well as unserved respondents.

2. In case, fresh address is provided for the service of notice, then notice shall be issued, returnable after four (4) weeks.
3. In case for some technical reasons, the notices are unserved, re-issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable four (4) weeks thereafter.
4. In case of remark of want of time, the time is extended by four (4) weeks.
5. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.
6. Humdast/private service is permitted.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-